Pretium EDGE® Housing

4U, for up to 48 Pretium EDGE® LC Modules or MTP® Adapters

CORNING

Pretium EDGE[®] HD Solutions are high-density preterminated optical cabling solutions offering industry leading connector density. With unprecedented finger access, there is no need for additional tools enabling faster moves, adds and changes.

Features and Benefits

Universal wired components

Enable moves, adds and changes without polarity concerns; provide a simple migration path between 2-fibre and parallel optic applications

Revolutionary drawer-style hardware

Offers unprecedented finger access while achieving the highest port density in the market





Pretium EDGE® Housing

4U, for up to 48 Pretium EDGE® LC Modules or MTP® Adapters

CORNING

Specifications

General Specifications	
Application	Data Centre LAN/SAN
Product Type	Housings
Mounting Type	Rack 19"
Mounting Technology	Protruding
Access Type	Front access downward tiltable
Lockable	yes, front side

Design - Hardware	
Housing Type	Pretium EDGE® HD
Housing Material	Metal
Housing Colour	Anodised silver
Height Unit	4U
Cable entry type	side brush entry
Number of Modules	48
Number of Panels per Housing	48
Fibre Capacity	576

Mechanical Characteristics	
Dimensions (W x D x H)	513 mm x 440 mm x 176 mm
Weight	12.3 kg

Chemical characteristics	
ROHS	Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2002/95/ EG



Pretium EDGE® Housing

4U, for up to 48 Pretium EDGE® LC Modules or MTP® Adapters

CORNING

Ordering Information

Part Number	EDGE-04U-RDH
Product Description	Pretium EDGE [®] Housing, 4U, anodized silver, for up to 48 Pretium EDGE LC Modules or MTP Adapters

Shipping Information

Packaging Dimensions (W x D x H)	520 mm x 530 mm x 280 mm
Shipping Weight	15.8 kg
Units per Delivery	1/1



Corning Cable Systems GmbH & Co. KG · Leipziger Strasse 121 · 10117 Berlin, Germany 00800 2676 4641 · FAX: +49 30 5303 2335 · www.corning.com/cablesystems/emea A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Cable Systems is available at www.corning.com/cablesystems/emea/trademarks. Corning Cable Systems is ISO 9001 certified. © 2013 Corning Cable Systems. All rights reserved.

